

Syed Shadab Raza Elected As A Fellow Of Royal Society Of Biology (U.K.)

The United Kingdom Royal Society of Biology elected Dr. Syed Shadab Raza, Associate Professor, Dept of Biotechnology, Era's Lucknow Medical College and Hospital, Lucknow, as a Fellow of the Royal Society of Biology on 1st Oct 2020. Fellowship in the Royal Society of Biology acknowledges significant achievements by a professional for his exceptional contributions to Biological Sciences. Dr. Raza has been elected for his outstanding contributions to the Stem Cell Biology & Neuroscience. The elected Fellows are given the designation of Fellow of the Royal Society of Biology (FRSB).

The Royal Society of Biology is a registered charity and is incorporated by the Royal Charter. The Royal Society of Biology is a learned society and professional association in the United Kingdom created to advance biology's interests in academia, industry, education, and research. The society seeks to develop the profession and guide the development of related policies to promote talent, collaboration, and innovation, thereby advancing education and professional development.

Dr. Raza is the Principal Investigator of Stem Cell and Neurology Laboratory at Era's Lucknow Medical College and Hospital, Lucknow. He is the Incharge of the Dept. of Stem Cell Biology and Regenerative Medicine, Era University Lucknow, India. Dr. Raza is also currently serving as an Assistant Dean of the Faculty of Basic Medical Sciences, Era University. His research interest is in translational (Stem Cell and Nanotechnology) therapy for stroke recovery. Dr. Raza has been associated with the Indian Academy of Neuroscience as a Life-Member since 2009.

For the last ten years, he is working in the field of stroke research and regenerative medicine. He is mainly interested in elucidating how best to utilize stem cell and nanoparticle therapy to treat ischemic stroke. Noteworthy, in the recent past he has been conferred with various awards, notably, the International prestigious Brain Research Organisation Young Scientist Award, Japan Neuroscience Society Travel Award, Indian Academy of Biomedical Sciences Neuroscience Award, IBRO-APRC Fellowship, and Council for Scientific Industrial and Research Fellowship, to name a few. He has recently been elected as a lifetime member of the National Academy of Sciences India, the oldest scientific academy supported by the Department of Science & Technology to cultivate and promote science and technology. He is on the editorial board of several prestigious journals of international repute. He has published more than thirty-five publications in the peer-reviewed international journal and co-authored a couple of book chapters.



This is to certify that

Syed Shadab Raza

has been admitted as a

Fellow

by resolution of the Council

Membership Number P0140517 On 1 October 2020

Male

Dr Mark Downs CSci FRSB Chief Executive



Incorporated by Royal Charter Registered Charity No: 277981